

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2075/2006

S.K.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11832/2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nalin Sangal, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Sangal, Adv.  
Mr Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr C.P.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for withdrawal of the special leave petition is sought to be filed.

Permitted.

SLP(C) NO. 2075/2006

The petitioner is permitted to take steps on unserved second respondent, as last chance.

List the matter on 3.12.2007.

The applications for impleadment and also for vacating the stay may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj