

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2075/2006

S.K.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11832/2006

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr S.K.Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr Nalin Sangal, Adv.
Mr Deba Prasad Mohanty,Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2075/2006

Service is complete.

File counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

There is no appearance for respondent No.6.

SLP(C) NO. 11832/2006

Issue notice forthwith in IA Nos. 10 and 11.

List again on 11.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj