

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11832/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CMWP No.  
12228/2004 & CMWP No. 12229/2004 & CMWP No. 14043/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

C.P.SINGH &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mohanty, Adv.Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he was  
appearing for the petitioners, but now he does not wish to appear  
for the petitioners. Let learned counsel for the petitioners inform  
the petitioners through registered notice and place on record such  
communication.

Issue notice on I.A. No. 9 returnable after four weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List immediately after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master