

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2075/2006

S.K.SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Dixit, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.2075/06 :

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 have filed Counter Affidavit. SLP is dismissed
as against Respondent No.2. There is no appearance for Respondent No.6.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

..2/-

.2.

SLP(C)No.11832/06 :

Await appearance of Petitioner Nos.2 and 3. Petitioners are granted a
week's time to furnish fresh address of Respondent No.4 and to file affidavit of
service.

It is submitted that I.A.Nos.8 and 9 will be listed to 22 nd of this month. So,
Registry to verify the status of I.A.Nos.5 and 6 and do the needful.

List again on 23rd October, 2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar