

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5-9 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11832/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CMWP No. 12228/2004 & CMWP No. 12229/2004 & CMWP No. 14043/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

C.P.SINGH & ORS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF U.P & ORS

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With impleadment and vacating interim order and exemption from filing OT and withdrawal and modification of Court's order and office order)

WITH  
IA.No.5 in SLP(C) No.2075 of 2006  
(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Singh Dalpatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Navin Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr.S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

Applicant In Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Impleadment allowed.

Initially notice was issued by this Court on July 17, 2006. By an order dated January 19, 2007, however, notice was issued on SLP(C)No.11832/2006 and it was observed by the Court as under:

...2/-

:2:

"In the meantime, if the DPC is meeting to select suitable candidates, it may do so, but it shall not make its recommendations to the governemnt."

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that in the light of what has been stated that in all three SLPs have been instituted in this Court and total petitioners are six, it would be appropriate, if we allow the respondent to take appropriate actions for the purpose of giving promotions as Executive Engineers by keeping six posts vacant. Such promotions shall be made subject to the final outcome and further orders on the petition .

All the contentions of all parties are kept open.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master