

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 14.09.2015
Court No. :
Item No. :

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2075/2006 CC 2640/2005,
and SLP NO. 11832 of 2006**

S.K SINGH & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with connected matters were listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2015, when the Hon'ble Court directed to delinked these matter (Copy of order dated 16.3.2015 stands included in the Paper Books).

Service position of each matters is as under.

SLP 2075/2006

It is submitted that there are six Respondents. Respondent NO. 1 and 3 to 5 are represented through Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. SLP against Respondent No. 2 has been dismissed vide Court's order dated 24.01.2008.

It is further Submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

SLP CC.. 2640/2005

It is submitted that Notice of hearing has been issued to Respondent No. 26 (In person) by speed post for listing the matter before the Ho'ble Court on 14.9.2015 delivery report has not been received.

SLP 11832/2006

It is submitted that there are eight Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 are served

by dasti but no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed.

Service of Show Cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/S Equity Lex Associates, Advocate

Mr. R.S. Srivatsa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR