

ITEM NO.301

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2075/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2004 in CMWP No. 10504/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

S.K.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 489/2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2640/2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11832/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and modification of Court's Order and vacating interim order and vacating stay and withdrawal and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the first respondent in W.P.(C) No. 489 of 2005 is given liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

The matters are released from part heard.

List before the appropriate Bench.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER